
HENLEY ’64 HORNETS 

LOST AND FOUND 

Updated 8/22/10 

 
FOUND* 

 
Sherry Alexander Smith, Corona Del Mar CA, 949-718-3512, wsmith3743@msn.com 
Peg Baldwin, Chicago IL (no contact info available) 
Rixey Balsiger Quadros, 6211 Onyx Avenue, Klamath Falls OR 97603, 541-205-3186 
Susan Banta Stone, Klamath Falls OR, 541-884-9175, jam5sto@fireserve.net  
Gary Barker, Klamath Falls OR, 541-331-6179, gbarker6179@charter.net  
Susan Bebber Schweppe, Gold Canyon AZ, 480-671-7054, sundriedsusan@gmail.com 
Pam Bellet Erbes, Klamath Falls OR, 541-273-6057, pamerbes@charter.net  
Don Berry, 7025 Old Midland Road, Klamath Falls OR 97603, 541-883-3954 
Cassie Bidwell Maxwell, 13907 Ravenwood Drive, Klamath Falls OR 97601, 541-884-5972 
Jesse Ray Black, Katy TX, 281-398-4836, jesse.black@earthlink.net 
Jan Boshuizen, 2448 Redwood Drive, Klamath Falls OR 97601, 541-882-0548 
Jeanne Bowman (now Lisa) Skeen, Vancouver WA, 503-285-4374, lisajskeen@yahoo.com 
Kay Bryant Hutcheson, Hillsboro OR, 206-953-4913, Kayter@juno.com  
Sharon Bryant Harris, 2036 Leroy Street Apt. 2, Klamath Falls OR 97601, irishsetter1@charter.net  
Larry Cline, 4231 Bisbee Street Apt. 6, Klamath Falls OR 97603, 541-273-7230  
Janis Curry Reeder, Descanso CA, 619-445-2914, gudodaz@yahoo.com  
Peggy Dawson Bieler, Klamath Falls OR, 541-884-4340, tink1945@clearwire.net  
Kathy DeGrande Kite, PO Box 154, Keno OR 97627, 541-884-8940 
Linda (Nanette) English Beck, Sheridan OR, 503-843-9911, lbeck5441@gmail.com  
John Espinosa, c/o Espos, 107 Vista Way, Kennewick WA 99336, 509-783-1904 
Don Fisher, Bend OR, 541-383-3559, dfisher@bendcable.net 
Carol Forster Bowers, Tempe AZ, joelcbowers@gmail.com  
Cheryl Forster, Philippines, forcheryl@gmail.com  
Dennis Galloway, Klamath Falls OR, 541-883-8027, dengalloway@charter.net 
Bob Garrison, Tualatin OR, 503-691-6744, bobloriloose@aol.com 
Karen Gentry Cochran, Frederick MD, 301-898-7505, JWCandKKC@aol.com 
Linda Goehring Lown, Klamath Falls OR, 541-882-6825, shiregal@gmail.com    
Al Grant, Boise ID, 208-343-9309, wildwmn_1@yahoo.com  
Charles Gray, 5532 Mason Lane, Klamath Falls OR 97601, 541-884-5986  
Bob Ground, Klamath Falls OR, 541-882-7361, argee@charter.net 
Dawn Hale Hill, Nampa ID, 208-866-5090 cdawnhill@msn.com 
Cindy Harless Beck, Trinidad TX, 903-778-2636, beckcynthia21@yahoo.com  
Dale Heryford, 20593 Keno Worden Road, Klamath Falls OR 97603 
Mel Holcomb, Scapoose OR, 503-543-8720, melholcomb@hotmail.com  
Margaret (Marge) Hooper Lawson, Klamath Falls OR, 541-882-1141, margebonaire@yahoo.com  
Cheryll Horn Bankhead, 2460 Paterson Street, Klamath Falls OR 97603, 541-273-0354  
Linda Huff Eigenraam, Oak Harbor WA, 360-675-8360, leigenraam@comcast.net   
Dick Johnson, Franklin MA, 508-528-8192, ddtjohnson@gmail.com  
Shirley Kamarad Householder, Medford OR, 541-772-8840, mike4819t@hotmail.com  
Celia Kerns Swift, Cave Junction OR, 541-592-6296, Greengables@frontiernet.net 
John Koehn, PO Box 970, White Salmon WA 98672, john.koehn@state.or.us  
Randy Lapo, moving from Klamath Falls OR to Port Angeles WA, randylapo@aol.com  
Rozalia Long Killian, Klamath Falls OR, 541-882-9493, kisteve1038@q.com  
Gary Mapes, Roseville CA, 916-772-7524, gare1038@aol.com 
Pam Maxwell (Lindland) Walte, class of ’65 & former wife of Dave Lindland, Portland OR, 971-226-3980 
Ed Newcomb, Portland OR, 503-245-4001, ed_newcomb@hotmail.com  
Bob Osborne, Newberg OR, 503-538-7754, Quarrypeople@aol.com  
Roger Owen, c/o Keno Store, PO Box 124, Keno OR 97627, 541-884-4954 
Mike Peacock, Portland OR, 503-551-2294, dphorseshoesupply@hotmail.com     
Dick Pelton, Chiloquin OR, 541-783-2919, rpelton000@centurytel.net  
Allan Pyle, Enumclaw WA, 360-825-4750, pyleps@comcast,net  
Steve Rand, Chesapeake VA, 757-971-0290, sar1946@cox.net 
Dave Ratajski, Woodstock MD, 410-461-1320, dratajski@comcast.net  
John Riggs, Palmer AK, 907-746-2812, gne@mtaonline.net 
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Fred Rodriguez, Las Cruces NM, 575-532-1081, cepa2000@earthlink.net 
Virginia Scala Hirengen, Klamath Falls OR, 541-884-3343, swcc@kfalls.net   
Jim Scales, Albuquerque NM, 505-980-3927, jscales2007@comcast.net 
Tom Schiff, San Diego CA, 858-565-7722, Tschiffsd@aol.com 
Elton Schiro, 4741 S. Sixth Street, Klamath Falls OR 97603, 541-884-6498  
Fred Schneyder, Idaho Falls ID, 208-524-1390, Frednshauna@bdhsi.com   
Harold Schorr, Chaparral NM, 505-240-5654, hkschorr@msn.com    
Jim (JB) Selkregg, Vancouver WA, 360-737-0848, jbselkregg@netscape.net   
Lorraine Sexton, Phoenix OR, 541-535-3132, lorr@mind.net 
Jerry Smith, Klamath Falls OR, 541-884-0920, jsmithkf@charter.net  
Mike Smith, Klamath Falls OR, 541-882-0082, mikesmith97@charter.net  
Carrol Stephens Prokell, Aledo TX, 817-613-0322, cprokell@yahoo.com 
Linda Taylor, Vermont & Florida, 802-429-2966, LindaScottTaylor@yahoo.com  
Jim Thrower, Portland OR, 503-297-6456, jameshthrower@aol.com 
Cheryl Thurman Anderson, Dundee OR, 503-538-8271, spookbaby@aol.com  
Vicki Trnka Sorseth, Portland OR, vsorseth@q.com  
Diana Villalobos, 4069 S. Pacific Hwy. #121, Medford OR 97501, 541-535-3324 
Nancy Walton Ihde, Woodburn OR, 503-982-4829, njihde@wbcable.net  
Oma Lea Whipple Ray, Philomath OR, 541-929-4515, omalear@yahoo.com    
Rick Whittemore, Bend OR, 541-382-5723, mandjtavern@bendbroadband.com  
Kathy Wilcox Taylor, 3711 Herald Street, New Orleans LA 70131, 504-433-7958 
Levoy Young, 527 Roosevelt Street, Klamath Falls OR 97601  
 
LOST* 

 
Bob Bracamontes 
Jim Chaney 
Terry Cheyne 
Fred Collins 
Karen L. Dixon 
Jean Duffy 
Robert Lee Hall 
Connie Harris 
Reda Jack 
Richard Jenkins 
Sally Long 
Danni McPheeters 
Margaret Jane McWilliams 
Dan Nichols 
Leo Ortiz 
Lana Palmer  
Gloria Jeanne Pomeroy 
Helen Shackelford (Dubois?) 
Terry Schumaker 
Mike Soran 
Gloria Darlene Ten Eyck 
Don Waggoner 
Roger Warren 
Gregg Wilson 
Jan Wood 
Michael Zagorsky 
Richard Zell 
 
DECEASED* 

 
Rick Anderson 
Randy Balsiger 
Terry Bielby 
Sue Gautier 
Margaret Hays 
Dave Lindland 
Ed Wilcox 
 
 
*These lists include some classmates who left Henley before graduation; please notify Linda Taylor if there are others you 
would like added to the list. 
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